Event	  Building
for	  the	  LHCb	  Upgrade
30	  MHz	  Rate	  (32	  Tb/s	  Aggregate	  Throughput)
Domenico Galli
 INFN Bologna and Università di Bologna
Workshop	  INFN	  CCR	  -‐-‐	  Frasca1,	  25-‐29	  May	  2015
1
The	  LHCb	  Experiment

Workshop	  INFN	  CCR	  -‐-‐	  Frasca1,	  25-‐29	  May	  2015	   10
•  Due to the available bandwidth and the limited discrimination power of
the hadronic L0 trigger,  LHCb experiences the saturation of the trigger
yield on the hadronic channels around 4×1032 cm-2 s-1.
•  Increasing the first level trigger rate considerably increases the
efficiency on the hadronic channels.
The	  1MHz	  L0	  Rate	  LimitaPon
Workshop	  INFN	  CCR	  -‐-‐	  Frasca1,	  25-‐29	  May	  2015	   11
The	  LHCb	  Upgrade	  -‐	  Timeline
•  Shall take place during the Long Shutdown 2 (LS2)
–  In 2018.
Workshop	  INFN	  CCR	  -‐-‐	  Frasca1,	  25-‐29	  May	  2015	   12
LHCb Upgrade LHCb up to LS2
LHCb	  Upgrade:	  TDRs
•  Letter of Intent for the LHCb Upgrade:
–  CERN-LHCC-2011-001 ; LHCC-I-018. - 2011.
•  Framework TDR for the LHCb Upgrade: Technical
Design Report:
–  CERN-LHCC-2012-007 ; LHCb-TDR-012. - 2012.
•  LHCb VELO Upgrade Technical Design Report:
–  CERN-LHCC-2013-021 ; LHCB-TDR-013. - 2013.
•  LHCb PID Upgrade Technical Design Report:
–  CERN-LHCC-2013-022 ; LHCB-TDR-014. – 2013.
•  LHCb Tracker Upgrade Technical Design Report:
–  CERN-LHCC-2014-001; LHCB-TDR-015. – 2014
•  LHCb Trigger and Online TDR:
–  CERN-LHCC-2014-016; LHCB-TDR-016. – 2014
Workshop	  INFN	  CCR	  -‐-‐	  Frasca1,	  25-‐29	  May	  2015	   13
14	  Workshop	  INFN	  CCR	  -‐-‐	  Frasca1,	  25-‐29	  May	  2015
Mean	  visible	  interac1ons	  per	  crossing
27 MHz